
Approved by 1st Administrative Meeting Semester 2, 2025-2026 

eeting Semester 2, 2022-2023 

 
CJCU Calendar Fall Semester : August 2026 - January 2027 

 

Month Week Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Date Day Events  

Aug 

2026 

S
u

m
m

er V
acatio

n
 

     1 2 
1 
 
6 
15 
20 
 

Sat 
 

Thu 
Sat 
Thu 

 

2026 Fall Semester Begins, Application for academic leave/ withdrawal in 2026 Fall Semester, 
Application for Student Loan Starts 
1st Administrative Meeting 
Maintenance of high- and low-voltage electrical equipment 
Freshman Affairs Coordination Meeting 
 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       

Sept 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 
3 

9-10 
9-11 
11 
 
14 
 
 
15 
 
18 
21 
24 
 
25 
28 
29 
30 

Tue 
Thu 

Wed-Thu 
Wed-Fri 

Fri 
 

Mon 
 
 

Tue 
 

Fri 
Mon 
Thu 

 
Fri 

Mon 
Tue 
Wed 

Application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan   
2nd Administrative Meeting, 33rd Anniversary Celebration of Work Coordination Meeting  
Dormitory check-in for freshman 
Freshman Orientation and Counseling Program 
Freshman -Parent-Teacher Meeting for Disabled Freshmen, Introduction seminars for Overseas 
Students, Deadline of exit procedures for graduation in 2026 Spring Semester  
Classes begin; registration for old and new students, issue of student id card registration stamp, 
Application for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university 
course election, early graduation, Deadline for faculty promotion 
Application for Disadvantaged Student Assistantship Starts, Application for Ministry of 
Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international exchange activities 
Application for Student Loan Ends 
First University Affairs Meeting, 921 National Disaster Prevention Day Drill 
Deadline for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university course 
election, transfer of credit, 2026 Spring Semester grade adjustments 
Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday) 
Teachers' Day (Holiday) 
Beginning of Application for Outbound Exchange Student 
Deadline of application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

I 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

II 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

III 

28 29 30     

Oct 

   1 2 3 4 
1 
5 

5-16 
9 
10 
15 
16 
19 
20 
 
23 
25 
26 
28 

Thu 
Mon 

Mon -Fri 
Fri 
Sat 
Thu 
Fri 

Mon 
Tue 

 
Fri 
Sun 
Mon 
Wed 

3rd Administrative Meeting, 33rd Anniversary Celebration of Work Coordination Meeting 
Start of course withdrawal 
Application for change departments 
Bridge Holiday 
National Day (Holiday) 
University faculty review committee 
Application for Disadvantaged Student Assistantship Ends 
Education and training for faculty and staff  
Deadline of application for Ministry of Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international 
exchange activities 
Deadline for two-thirds tuition refund for semester withdrawal 
Taiwan Retrocession Day(Holiday) 
Bridge Holiday 
Day of Campus Safety 

IV 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

V 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

VI 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

VII 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

Nov 

      1 
2-8 
3 
5 
6 
12 
16 
23 
24 
26 
27 
28 

Mon-Sun 
Tue 
Thu 
Fri 
Thu 
Mon 
Mon 
Tue 
Thu 
Fri 
Sat 

Midterm examinations 
Application for NSTC research project (tentative) 
4th Administrative Meeting 
Deadline of application for early graduation 
University faculty review committee 
33rd Anniversary Thanksgiving Service, Education and training for faculty and staff  
Open Discussion Session for Students 
Staff review committee 
Christmas Tree Lighting Service  
Deadline of Application for Outbound Exchange Student 
Election Day 

VIII 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

IX 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

X 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

XI 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

XII 
30       

Dec 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 
3 
4 

4-5 
 
10 
11 
14 

14-27 
21 
 
22 
23 
24 
25 

12/28-1/3 
30 
31 

Tue 
Thu 
Fri 

Fri-Sat 
 

Thu 
Fri 

Mon 
Mon-Sun 

Mon 
 

Tue 
Wed 
Thu 
Fri 

Mon- Sun 
Wed 
Thu 

Application for NSTC college student research project(tentative) 
5th Administrative Meeting, 33rd Anniversary Celebration of Work Review Meeting  
Deadline for one-third tuition refund for semester withdrawal 
Stage I Master Program Admission by Recommendation and Screening for Academic Year 
2027-2028 (Tentative) 
University faculty review committee 
Deadline of courses withdraw, Review of graduation criteria by each department  
Education and training for faculty and staff  
Teaching opinion survey and Class Teacher Online Questionnaire Evaluation 
Final University Affairs Meeting, Christmas Caroling,1st Establishment, alteration, merger and 
cessation of department review committee  
Christmas Carols Service 
Deadline of application for academic leave/withdrawal for 2026 Fall Semester 
Bridge Holiday  
Constitution Day and Christmas (Holiday) 
Final Examinations 
Deadline of application for NSTC research project (tentative) 
Stage II Ph.D. Program Admission by Recommendation and Screening for Academic Year 2027-
2028 (Tentative) 

XIII 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

XIV 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

XV 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

XVI 

28 29 30 31    

Jan 

2026 

     1 2 3 
1 

4-11 
4-17 
7 
 
15 
22 
23 
31 

Fri 
Mon-Mon 
Mon-Sun 

Thu 
 

Fri 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 

New Year's Day (Holiday) 
First-round course selection for Second Semester 
Flexible supplementary teaching 
6th Administrative Meeting, 2nd Establishment, alteration, merger and cessation of department 
review committee 
Application for Student Loan Starts 
Deadline of entering semester grades 
Maintenance of high- and low-voltage electrical equipment 
Deadline of graduate student defenses/ degree exams, 2026 Fall Semester Ends 

XVII 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

XVIII 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

W
i
n
te
r
 v
a
ca
t
io
n 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

※ This calendar is based on Ministry of Education decree 1142201437A. 

※    Shading indicates weekends and other days off. 
※ Rescheduling of holidays shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of CJCU’s Personnel Office. 
※ Rescheduling of other events on the calendar shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of relevant departments at CJCU.  



Approved by 2 Approved by 1st Administrative Meeting Semester 2, 2025-2026 
 
 

eeting Semester 2, 2022-2023 

 

 

CJCU Calendar Spring Semester : February 2027 - July 2027 

 

Month Week Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Date Day Events  

Feb 

2027 

winter v
acatio

n
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 
 
2 

4-10 
11 
19 

20-21 
22 
 
 

24 
28 

Mon 
 

Tue 
Thu-Wed 

Thu 
Fri 

Sat-Sun 
Mon 

 
 

Wed 
Sun 

2027 Spring Semester Begins, Application for academic leave/ withdrawal in 2027 
Spring Semester  
Deadline of application for NSTC college student research project(tentative)  
Chinese New Year Holiday 
1st Administrative Meeting, Lunar New Year Service 
Deadline of exit procedures for graduation in 2026 Fall Semester 
Students dormitory check-in 
Classes begin; registration for old and new students, issue of student id card registration 
stamp, Application for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-
university course election, early graduation   
Application for Student Loan Ends 
Peace Memorial Day (Holiday) 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

I 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

Mar 

II 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 
2 
4 
5 
 
6 
 
8 

12-13 
 

15 
 
 

15-26 
25 
31 

Mon 
Tue 
Thu 
Fri 

 
Sat 

 
Mon 

Fri-Sat 
 

Mon 
 
 

Mon- Fri 
Thu 
Wed 

Bridge Holiday 
Application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan 
2nd Administrative Meeting 
Deadline of add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university 
course election, transfer of credit, Deadline for 2026 Fall Semester Grade Adjustments 
2027Academic Year, Enrollment Examination for Distinguished Athletic Student – Skill 
Test (tentative) 
First University Affairs Meeting 
Stage I Master Program Entrance Examination for Academic Year 2027-2028 
(Tentative) 
Start of course withdrawal, Deadline for faculty promotion, Application for Ministry of 
Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international exchange activities, Education and 
training for faculty and staff    
Applications to change departments 
Worship Service for Christ's Passion and Resurrection 
Deadline of application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in 
Taiwan 

III 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

IV 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

V 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

VI 

29 30 31     

Apr 

   1 2 3 4 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
12 

12-18 
15 
16 
20 
 

23 
 

26 
30 

Thu 
Fri 
Sun 
Mon 
Tue 
Mon 

Mon- Sun 
Thu 
Fri 
Tue 

 
Fri 

 
Mon 
Fri 

3rd Administrative Meeting 
Deadline for two-thirds tuition refund for semester withdrawal,  
Children's Day (Holiday) 
Tomb Sweeping Day (Holiday) 
Bridge Holiday 
Education and training for faculty and staff 
Midterm examinations 
University faculty review committee 
Deadline of application for early graduation 
Deadline of application for Ministry of Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting 
international exchange activities 
Review of graduation criteria by each department, Stage II Ph.D. Program Entrance 
Examination for Academic Year 2027-2028 (Tentative) 
Open Discussion Session for Students 
Bridge Holiday 

VII 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

VIII 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

IX 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

X 

26 

  

27 28 29 30   

May 

     1 2 
1 
6 

10-23 
 

13 
14 

14-16 
 

15 
17 
21 
 
 

24-30 
5/24-6/6 

 
31 

Sat 
Thu 

Mon- Sun 
 

Thu 
Fri 

Fri-Sun 
 

Sat 
Mon 
Fri 

 
 

Mon- Sun 
Mon- Sun 

 
Mon 

Labor Day (holiday), Application for faculty creation award 
4th Administrative Meeting 
Teaching opinion survey and Class Teacher Online Questionnaire Evaluation for 
graduate students 
University faculty review committee 
Deadline for one-third tuition refund for semester withdrawal 
2027 Academic Year, Stage 2 selection for early admission to bachelor programs 
(Tentative) 
Deadline of application for faculty creation award 
Education and training for faculty and staff 
Deadline of courses withdraw, Deadline of application for academic leave or withdrawal 
from the university (students in graduating classes/ students who have deferred 
graduation) 
Final examinations for graduating classes 
Teaching opinion survey and Class Teacher Online Questionnaire Evaluation for non-
graduate students 
Final University Affairs Meeting 

XI 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

XII 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

XIII 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

XIV 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

XV 
31       

Jun 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 
2 
3 
5 
 

7-13 
9 
10 

14-21 
14-27 

 

Wed 
Thu 
Sat 

 
Mon- Sun 

Wed 
Thu 

Mon- Mon 
Mon- Sun 

 

Deadline of entering semester grades of the graduating classes before 12:00 noon 
5th Administrative Meeting 
Graduation ceremony, Deadline of application for academic leave or withdrawal from the 
university (non-graduating classes),  
Final Examinations 
Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday) 
University faculty review committee  
First-round course selection for students 
Flexible supplementary teaching 
 

XVI 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

XVII 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

XVIII 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

S
umm

er 
Vac

ati
on 

28 29 30     

Jul 

   1 2 3 4 
1 
2 
5 
9 
31 
 

Thu 
Fri 

Mon 
Fri 
Sat 

 

6th Administrative Meeting 
Deadline of entering semester grades 
Staff review committee 
Bridge Holiday 
Deadline of graduate student defenses/ degree exams, 2027 Spring Semester Ends 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

※ This calendar is based on Ministry of Education decree 1142201437A. 

※    Shading indicates weekends and other days off. 
※ Rescheduling of holidays shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of CJCU’s Personnel Office. 
※  Rescheduling of other events on the calendar shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of relevant departments at CJCU. 


