

CJCU Calendar Fall Semester : August 2026 - January 2027

Approved by 1st Administrative Meeting Semester 2, 2025-2026

Month	Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Date	Day	Events	
Aug 2026	Summer Vacation						1	2	1	Sat	2026 Fall Semester Begins, Application for academic leave/ withdrawal in 2026 Fall Semester, Application for Student Loan Starts 1 st Administrative Meeting Maintenance of high- and low-voltage electrical equipment Freshman Affairs Coordination Meeting	
							8	9	6 15 20	Thu Sat Thu		
								15	16			
								22	23			
								29	30			
								30	31			
Sept			1	2	3	4	5	6	1 3	Tue	Application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan 2 nd Administrative Meeting, 33 rd Anniversary Celebration of Work Coordination Meeting Dormitory check-in for freshman Freshman Orientation and Counseling Program Freshman -Parent-Teacher Meeting for Disabled Freshmen, Introduction seminars for Overseas Students, Deadline of exit procedures for graduation in 2026 Spring Semester Classes begin; registration for old and new students, issue of student id card registration stamp, Application for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university course election, early graduation, Deadline for faculty promotion Application for Disadvantaged Student Assistantship Starts, Application for Ministry of Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international exchange activities Application for Student Loan Ends First University Affairs Meeting, 921 National Disaster Prevention Day Drill Deadline for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university course election, transfer of credit, 2026 Spring Semester grade adjustments Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday) Teachers' Day (Holiday) Beginning of Application for Outbound Exchange Student Deadline of application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan	
							11	12	9-10 9-11 11	Wed-Thu Wed-Fri Fri		
	I	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	14	Mon		
	II	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	15	Tue		
	III		28	29	30				18 21 24	Fri Mon Thu		
						1	2	3	4	25 28 29 30		Fri Mon Tue Wed
									1 5	Thu Mon		
Oct	IV	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	5-16 9 10 15	Mon -Fri Fri Sat Thu		
	V	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	16 19 20	Fri Mon Tue		
	VI	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	23 25 26 28	Fri Sun Mon Wed		
	VII		26	27	28	29	30	31		2-8	Mon-Sun	
		VIII	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	3 5 6 12 16 23 24 26 27 28	Tue Thu Fri Thu Mon Mon Tue Thu Fri Sat	
	Nov	IX	9	10	11	12	13	14	15			Midterm examinations Application for NSTC research project (tentative) 4 th Administrative Meeting Deadline of application for early graduation University faculty review committee 33 rd Anniversary Thanksgiving Service, Education and training for faculty and staff Open Discussion Session for Students Staff review committee Christmas Tree Lighting Service Deadline of Application for Outbound Exchange Student Election Day
X		16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
XI		23	24	25	26	27	28	29				
XII								1				
		VIII	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
Dec		XIII	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	1 3 4 4-5	Tue Thu Fri Fri-Sat	
	XIV	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	10 11 14	Thu Fri Mon		
	XV	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	14-27 21	Mon-Sun Mon		
	XVI		28	29	30	31			22 23 24 25	Tue Wed Thu Fri		
									12/28-1/3 30 31	Mon- Sun Wed Thu		
										1 4-11 4-17 7	Fri Mon-Mon Mon-Sun Thu	
Jan 2026	Winter Vacation					1	2	3	1 4-11 4-17 7	Fri Mon-Mon Mon-Sun Thu		
		XVII	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
		XVIII	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15 22 23 31	Fri Fri Sat Sun	
			18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
			25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

※ This calendar is based on Ministry of Education decree 1142201437A.
 ※ Shading indicates weekends and other days off.
 ※ Rescheduling of holidays shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of CJCU's Personnel Office.
 ※ Rescheduling of other events on the calendar shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of relevant departments at CJCU.

CJCU Calendar Spring Semester : February 2027 - July 2027

Approved by 1st Administrative Meeting Semester 2, 2025-2026

Month	Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Date	Day	Events
Feb 2027	Winter Vacation	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	1	Mon	2027 Spring Semester Begins, Application for academic leave/ withdrawal in 2027 Spring Semester
		8	9	10	11	12	13	14	2 4-10 11 19 20-21 22	Tue Thu-Wed Thu Fri Sat-Sun Mon	Deadline of application for NSTC college student research project(tentative) Chinese New Year Holiday 1 st Administrative Meeting, Lunar New Year Service Deadline of exit procedures for graduation in 2026 Fall Semester Students dormitory check-in Classes begin; registration for old and new students, issue of student id card registration stamp, Application for add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university course election, early graduation
		15	16	17	18	19	20	21	24 28	Wed Sun	Application for Student Loan Ends Peace Memorial Day (Holiday)
	I	22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
Mar	II	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	1 2 4 5	Mon Tue Thu Fri	Bridge Holiday Application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan 2 nd Administrative Meeting
	III	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	6	Sat	Deadline of add or drop course, credit exemption, minor, double major, inter-university course election, transfer of credit, Deadline for 2026 Fall Semester Grade Adjustments
	IV	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	8	Mon	2027 Academic Year, Enrollment Examination for Distinguished Athletic Student – Skill Test (tentative)
	V	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	12-13	Mon-Sat	First University Affairs Meeting Stage I Master Program Entrance Examination for Academic Year 2027-2028 (Tentative)
	VI	29	30	31					15	Mon	Start of course withdrawal, Deadline for faculty promotion, Application for Ministry of Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international exchange activities, Education and training for faculty and staff
					1	2	3	4	15-26 25 31	Mon- Fri Thu Wed	Applications to change departments Worship Service for Christ's Passion and Resurrection Deadline of application for NSTC subsidies for organizing international conferences in Taiwan
Apr					1	2	3	4	1 2 4 5 6 12	Thu Fri Sun Mon Tue Mon	3 rd Administrative Meeting Deadline for two-thirds tuition refund for semester withdrawal, Children's Day (Holiday) Tomb Sweeping Day (Holiday) Bridge Holiday
	VII	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12-18	Mon-Sun	Education and training for faculty and staff Midterm examinations
	VIII	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	15 16 20	Thu Fri Tue	University faculty review committee Deadline of application for early graduation
	IX	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	23	Fri	Deadline of application for Ministry of Education (MOE) to subsidize hosting international exchange activities
	X	26	27	28	29	30			26 30	Mon Fri	Review of graduation criteria by each department, Stage II Ph.D. Program Entrance Examination for Academic Year 2027-2028 (Tentative) Open Discussion Session for Students Bridge Holiday
May							1	2	1 6 10-23	Sat Thu Mon-Sun	Labor Day (holiday), Application for faculty creation award 4 th Administrative Meeting Teaching opinion survey and Class Teacher Online Questionnaire Evaluation for graduate students
	XI	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	13 14	Thu Fri	University faculty review committee Deadline for one-third tuition refund for semester withdrawal
	XII	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	14-16	Fri-Sun	2027 Academic Year, Stage 2 selection for early admission to bachelor programs (Tentative)
	XIII	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	15 17 21	Sat Mon Fri	Deadline of application for faculty creation award Education and training for faculty and staff Deadline of courses withdraw, Deadline of application for academic leave or withdrawal from the university (students in graduating classes/ students who have deferred graduation)
	XIV	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	24-30 5/24-6/6	Mon-Sun Mon-Sun	Final examinations for graduating classes Teaching opinion survey and Class Teacher Online Questionnaire Evaluation for non-graduate students
	XV	31							31	Mon	Final University Affairs Meeting
Jun			1	2	3	4	5	6	2 3 5	Wed Thu Sat	Deadline of entering semester grades of the graduating classes before 12:00 noon 5 th Administrative Meeting Graduation ceremony, Deadline of application for academic leave or withdrawal from the university (non-graduating classes),
	XVI	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	7-13	Mon-Sun	Final Examinations
	XVII	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	9 10	Wed Thu	Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday) University faculty review committee
	XVIII	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	14-21 14-27	Mon-Mon Mon-Sun	First-round course selection for students Flexible supplementary teaching
Jul	Summer Vacation				1	2	3	4	1 2 5	Thu Fri Mon	6 th Administrative Meeting Deadline of entering semester grades Staff review committee
		5	6	7	8	9	10	11	9 31	Fri Sat	Bridge Holiday Deadline of graduate student defenses/ degree exams, 2027 Spring Semester Ends
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
		19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
		26	27	28	29	30	31				

- ※ This calendar is based on Ministry of Education decree 1142201437A.
- ※ Shading indicates weekends and other days off.
- ※ Rescheduling of holidays shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of CJCU's Personnel Office.
- ※ Rescheduling of other events on the calendar shall follow MOE decrees and the announcements of relevant departments at CJCU.